USER GUIDE
EE8915 – CO2 Sensor for Railway Applications
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
•	 EE8915 sensor according ordering guide
•	 Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2
•	 Quick guide
•	 Rubber gasket (only for duct mount)
CAUTION
The device shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical or thermal stress.
The EE8915 is not appropriate for safety, emergency stop or other critical applications where device malfunction or failure could cause
injury to humans and other living beings.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
FIX INSTALLED CABLE		  M12 CONNECTOR
Core number Function
1 10 – 35 V DC supply
2 GND supply
3 GND analogue output
4 Current output
5 Voltage output
mA
2
4
5
1
3
V
+
-
Voltage output
Current output
GND analogue output
Power supply 10 - 35 V DC
GND
front view
1 2
34
5
Very important: �For failure-free operation and performance according to the specs, the GND supply and the GND analogue output
must be wired separately.
Analogue outputs factory settings according ordering guide (see datasheet at www.epluse.com/EE8915):
Order code Voltage output Current output
GA2 0-5 V 4-20 mA
GA3 0-10 V 4-20 mA
GB5 0-10 V 0-20 mA
GB6 0-10 V 4-20 mA
DIMENSIONS
		  WALL MOUNT	 DUCT MOUNT
85 (3.35“)
98 (3.86“)
48
 (1